

**NEWS RELEASE** 

## Penguin Solutions Showcases Expertise on Solving the Complexity of AI at NVIDIA GTC 2025

2025-03-07

Company to lead multiple speaking sessions and provide demos highlighting capabilities across the AI development journey, including memory, compute, and infrastructure management

Fremont, Calif. – March 7, 2025 – **Penguin Solutions, Inc.** (Penguin Solutions; Nasdaq: **PENG**) today announced its participation at NVIDIA's GTC GPU Technology Conference, which will include speaking engagements and solution demonstrations at the Penguin Solutions' booth #332. **NVIDIA GTC** is an annual industry event that brings together developers, researchers, and IT professionals focused on AI, computer graphics, and advanced computing solutions.

WHERE: Penguin Solutions Booth #332

NVIDIA GTC 2025

San Jose McEnery Convention Center

150 W San Carlos St. San Jose, CA 95113

WHEN: Monday, March 17 - Friday, March 21

WHAT:

**Technology Demonstrations** 

- OriginAl® | Al Factory Solution
- ICE ClusterWare™ Software Platform and ICE ClusterWare AIM™ Services | Intelligent Cluster Management

and Optimization

**Speaking Engagements** 

## • Expert Tips for Optimizing AI Infrastructure

Presented by: Phil Pokorny, Chief Technology Officer, Penguin Solutions Thursday, March 20 from 5:00 p.m. - 5:15 p.m. PT GTC Expo Theater

• Strategic Imperative: Optimized AI and Data Infrastructures

Presented by: Trey Layton, VP, Software and Product Management, Penguin Solutions

Tuesday, March 18 from 2:30 p.m. – 2:45 p.m.

Pure Storage Theater at booth #1309

## • The Race to Al Advantage: Rapidly Deploying and Optimizing Al Infrastructure

Presented by: Trey Layton, VP, Software and Product Management, Penguin Solutions VOD – Video on Demand Session – See NVIDIA GTC Catalog

For additional information and to request a meeting with a Penguin Solutions' technology expert or to register for GTC 2025, please visit **our dedicated event page**.

Stay connected by following Penguin Solutions on **LinkedIn**, **X**, and **YouTube**, and tag #PenguinGTC2025 in GTC-related posts.

Penguin Solutions, OriginAl, ICE ClusterWare, and ICE ClusterWare AIM are trademarks or registered trademarks owned within the family of companies owned by Penguin Solutions, Inc. All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners.

**About Penguin Solutions** 

The most exciting technological advancements are also the most challenging for companies to adopt. At Penguin Solutions, we support our customers in achieving their ambitions across our computing, memory, and LED lines of business. With our expert skills, experience, and partnerships, we turn our customers' most complex challenges into compelling opportunities.

For more information, visit https://www.penguinsolutions.com.

Penguin Solutions Contact

Maureen O'Leary Corporate Communications (602) 330-6846

pr@penguinsolutions.com